Whatcom County Council (Special)

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010



Meeting Agenda

VIRTUAL MEETING - SPECIAL JOINT MEETING WITH CITY COUNCIL

Monday, January 11, 2021 3 PM Virtual Meeting

COUNCILMEMBERS

Rud Browne

Barry Buchanan

Tyler Byrd

Todd Donovan

Ben Elenbaas

Carol Frazey

Kathy Kershner

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

Call To Order

Roll Call

Discussion and Possible Action

Discussion and Possible Action on Shelter and Other Issues Related to Homelessness in Whatcom County

- 1. Update from Mayor Seth Fleetwood, City of Bellingham
- 2. Update from Executive Satpal Sidhu, Whatcom County
- 3. Review, Discussion and Possible Action Regarding Temporary Homeless Facilities / Temporary Shelters for People Experiencing Homelessness:
- a. WHATCOM COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 2020-053: ADOPTING INTERIM ZONING REGULATIONS FOR THE SITING, ESTABLISHMENT, AND OPERATION OF TEMPORARY HOMELESS FACILITIES (copy attached)
- b. BELLINGHAM MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 20.15: TEMPORARY SHELTERS FOR PEOPLE EXPERIENCING HOMELESSNESS (copy attached)
- 4. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding Communications Strategy

Adjournment